## SB0496/354539/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 496 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 34, strike "\$600,000" and substitute "\$700,000"; and in the same line, strike "70" and substitute "75".

On page 3, in line 4, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "**EXCEPT**" in line 4 down through "**WARD**" in line 5; and in line 9, strike "Ward" and substitute "**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (1)(III)5 OF THIS SUBSECTION, WARD**".